
PUBLIC NOTICE 
INVITATION TO BID #1128 

 
The City of Springfield Water/Wastewater Department will be accepting sealed bids for 
the following: 
 

MATERIALS FOR YOUNGVILLE ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT 
 
Specifications may be downloaded at www.springfield-tn.org.  Sealed bids must be 
received in the office of the City Recorder, 405 North Main Street, Springfield, TN 37172 
by 2:30 pm local time, Tuesday, April 7, 2020.  Please reference Bid #1128 on the 
outside of the sealed envelope.  The City of Springfield reserves the right to reject any 
and all bids. 
 
Lisa H. Crockett 
City Recorder 

http://www.springfield-tn.org/


ITEM MANUFACTURE UNIT QUANTITY

8" DR-18 C-900 PVC LF 5,000

6" DR-18 C-900 PVC LF 500'

6" GATE VALVE EA 6

6" GATE TAPPING VALVE EA 2

6"x 6" TAPPING SLEEVE (SMITH-BLAIR 66406630600200) SMITH-BLAIR EA 2

8"x 6" M.J. REDUCER EA 2

6"x 6"x 6" FIREHYDRANT TEE EA 6

8" GATE VALVE EA 2

8" M.J. 22.5-DEGREE BEND EA 4

8"X 8"x 6" FIREHYDRANT TEE EA 6

5 1/4 3.5' BURY FIRE HYDRANT (RED WITH WHITE BONNET) MUELLER or M&H EA 6

24"-30" ROUND VALVE BOXES EA 8

8" EBAA SERIES 2000PV MEGALUGS EBBA EA 6

6" EBAA SERIES 2000PV MEGALUGS EBBA EA 12

Price will include delivery to the job site or the SWWD @ 924 Central Ave. Springfield, Tennessee 37172

Will be taking bids on the following Materials

CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, TENNESSEE

WATER & WASTEWATER DEPARTMENT

MATERIALS LIST FOR YOUNGVILLE ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT

BID NUMBER 1128

Items must be what is specified or SWWD aproved equal. 

Any questions contact Terry Cadwell @ 615-382-1600



CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, TENNESSEE 

WATER & WASTEWATER 

DEPARTMENT 
 

Bid Number 1128 
 

BID FORM: 
 
  
Bidder will state approximate delivery time (days): _____________ 
 
How long price is good for (on all materials) from bid date (days): ____________ 
                    
  
Bidder’s Statement: ________________________________________________ 
  
CASH PRICE DELIVERED: 
  
NOTE: Fill in all blanks the City will choose the option that is considered in 
its best interests. 
  
                                                                               
Manufacture of PVC Pipe:            _______________________________                                       
                                         
Manufacture of Fire Hydrants:       _______________________________ 
                                                                                  
                                                                         
 TOTAL BID PRICE:                       __________________________________                                     
                
          DEALER:                              _______________________________                           
                                                     
  
         CONTACT PERSON:             ______________________________                                        
                                         
   
         SIGNATURE:                         _______________________________                              
                                                   
         PHONE:                                 _______________________________          
               
 

The City of Springfield reserves the right to reject any and all bids. 



 
 

  

Page 1 of 3 

IRAN DIVESTMENT ACT 

NOTICE 
 
 
 
Tenn. Code Ann. § 12-12-106 requires the chief procurement officer to publish, using 
credible information freely available to the public, a list of persons it determines engage 
in investment activities in Iran, as described in § 12-12-105.  
 
For these purposes, the State intends to use the attached list of “Entities determined to 
be non-responsive bidders/offerers pursuant to the New York State Iran Divestment Act 
of 2012.” 
 
While inclusion on this list would make a person ineligible to contract with the state of 
Tennessee, if a person ceases its engagement in investment activities in Iran, it may be 
removed from the list.  
 
If you feel as though you have been erroneously included on this list please contact the 
Central Procurement Office at CPO.Website@tn.gov.   
  

mailto:CPO.Website@tn.gov


List Date: September 20, 2019 
Source: https://www.ogs.ny.gov/iran-divestment-act-2012 
 
 
  
1. Ak Makina, Ltd. 
2.  Amona 
3. Bank Markazi Iran (Central Bank 

of Iran) 
4. Bank Mellat 
5. Bank Melli Iran 
6. Bank Saderat Iran 
7. Bank Sepah 
8. Bank Tejarat 
9. China Precision Machinery 

Import- Export Corporation 
(CPMIEC) 

10. ChinaOil (China National United 
Oil Corporation) 

11. China National Offshore Oil 
Corporation (CNOOC) 

12. China National Petroleum 
Corporation (CNPC) 

13.  Indian Oil Corporation 
14. Kingdream PLC 
15. Naftiran Intertrade Co. (NICO) 
16. National Iranian Tanker Co. 

(NITC) 
17. Oil and Natural Gas Corporation 

(ONGC) 
18. Oil India, Ltd. 
19. Persia International Bank 
20. Petroleos de Venezuela 

(PDVSA Petróleo, SA) 
21. PetroChina Co., Ltd. 
22. Petronet LNG, Ltd. 
23. Sameh Afzar Tajak Co. (SATCO) 
24. Shandong FIN CNC Machine 

Co., Ltd. 

25. Sinohydro Co., Ltd. 
26. Sinopec Corp. (China 

Petroleum & Chemical 
Corporation) 

27. SKS Ventures 
28. SK Energy Co., Ltd. 
29. Som Petrol AS 
30. Unipec (China International 

United Petroleum & Chemicals 
Co., Ltd.) 

31. Zhuhai Zhenrong Co. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 2 

https://www.ogs.ny.gov/iran-divestment-act-2012


 

 
 
 

Page 3 of 3 

IRAN DIVESTMENT ACT 
 

“By the submission of this bid, each bidder and each person signing on behalf of 

any bidder certifies, and in the case of a joint bid each thereto certifies as to its 

own organization, under penalty of perjury, that to the best of its knowledge and 

belief that each bidder is not a person included within the list created pursuant to 

§ 12-12-106.” 

 

 

Signature: _______________________________________    

 

Date: ________________________________   

 

Title: ________________________________ 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 


	Bid 1128 Youngville Road Advertisement
	Youngville Road Bid Materials
	SWWD bid form Materials 1128
	Iran Divestment Act  total 3 pages updated 10-2-19
	Iran Divestment Act  total 3 pages updated 2 12 2018




